Nos. 15-587, 18-588, and 18-589

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY, ET AL.,

Petitioners,
v.
REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, ET AL.,
Respondents.

(Additional Captions listed on Additional Page)

On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Anton Metlitsky, a member of the bar of this Court, hereby certify that, on this
3rd day of October 2019, all parties required by the Rules of this Court to be served
have been served. Three copies of the Brief for Amici Curiae Nineteen Colleges and

Universities in Support of Respondents in the above-captioned case were deposited with

FedEx, for delivery to counsel on the attached service list.

/s/ Anton Metlitsky

Anton Metlitsky



DONALD J. TRUMP, PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

V.

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF COLORED PEOPLE, ET AL.,
Respondents.

On Writ of Certiorari Before Judgment
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the District of Columbia Circuit

KEVIN K. MCALEENAN, ACTING SECRETARY OF HOMELAND SECURITY, ET AL.,

Petitioners,
V.
MARTIN JONATHAN BATALLA VIDAL, ET AL.,
Respondents.

On Writ of Certiorari Before Judgment
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Second Circuit




SERVICE LIST

Noel J. Francisco

SOLICITOR GENERAL

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
950 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20530
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOdJ.gov

Counsel for Petitioners

Lindsay C. Harrison
JENNER & BLOCK, LLLP
1099 New York Ave., NW
Suite 900

Washington, DC 20001
LHarrison@jenner.com

Robert Allen Long, Jr.
COVINGTON & BURLING, LLP
One CityCenter

850 Tenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001
rlong@cov.com

Theodore B. Olson

GIBSON DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
1050 Connecticut Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20036
tolson@gibsondunn.com

Michael J. Wishnie

WASHINGTON SQUARE LEGAL SERVICES
161 Avenue of the Americas

4th Floor

New York, NY 10013
michael.wishnie@yale.edu

Counsel for Respondents

Stacey M. Leyton
ALTSHULER BERZON, LLP

177 Post Street

Suite 300

San Francisco, CA 94108
sleyton@altshulerberzon.com

Michael J. Mongan

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
455 Golden Gate Ave., Suite 11000
San Francisco, CA 94102
michael.mongan@doj.ca.gov

Barbara D. Underwood

NY OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
28 Liberty Street

New York, NY 100005
barbara.underwood@ag.ny.gov



